200809 081

Skagit County Auditor
9[11!2008 Page 1 of 3 1:58PM

110

After Recordlng Return To
CLS Dept

FIRST MUTUAL BANK

P O.BOX 1647 .~ .= .
BELLEVUE, WA 98009 - -

: Space Above Line for Recording Date}) M OO
Document Title: Agreement for Modlficatmn GUARDIAN NORTHWEST TITLE CO.

Reference Number of Documents assrgned ar released; 200610250114
Grantor(s) 1. Yosemite ManagemenfGroup LLC

Grantee(s) 1. First Mutual Bank:- AGCQM”DDH 1ON RECORDI“G ORLY
Legal; LOT B, SURVEY #20051*12200?2 PTN. LTS 16- 18, BLK 2, BEALE'S MAPLE GRCVE ADDN.
Additional legal is on page of documents

Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account number(s) 3775-002-018-0000 (P123882)

Loan Number: 71-433139-07

LOAN M"‘cj)'anchTION AGREEMENT
{Providing for Fixed '-I_nt'ere‘:_st__:Rate and Extension of Mortgage)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement”), made this 7th day of August, 2008, between
Yosemite Management Group, LLC(“Barrower”}.and First Mutual Bank (“Lender”), amends and
supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Peed to Secure Debt (as modified by an Adjustable Rate
Rider of the same date) (the “Security Instrument”) dated- October 19, 2006 and recorded in Book or Liber
Recording #: 200610250114 at page(s) N/A, of the N/A Records of SKAGIT County, WA, and (2) the
Note Bearing the same date as, and secured by, the 'Seéurlty Instrument, which covers the real and
personal property described in the Security instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at
1008 35" ST, ANACORTES, WA 98221 the real 1:)roper’ryr descnbed belng set forth as follows:

LOT B, SURVEY #200511220072 PTN. L.TS 16-18, BLK 2 BEALE S MAPLE GROVE
ADDN.

Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number(s): 3775- 002 018‘ 0000 P123892

in consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of AUGUST 7, 2008 the amount payable under the Note and %he"_fS'ecu‘rit'yv_‘Irfstrument {the “Unpaid
Principal Balance”) is U. S. $109,289.17, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to the Borrower by the
L.ender and any interest capitalized to date. E

2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to thé order-of the Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 9.50% {thie “modified
rate of interest”), from AUGUST 1, 2008. The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of
principal and interest of U.S. $1,018.13 beginning on the first day of SEPTEMBER 2008, and
continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeedrng month until principal and mterest are paid
in full. If on AUGUST 1, 2028 (the "Maturity Date"), the Borrower stili owes amourits under thié Note
and the Security instrument, as amended by this Agreerment, the-Borrowe: will pay these ameunts in
full on the Maturity Date. L

The Borrower will make such payment at PQ Box 1647, Bellevue, WA 98009 or at such other p\ace _
as the Lender may require. R i

3. I all or any part of the Properiy or if any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a benef|0|al lnterest ln_:
the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender’ s _
prior written consent, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums -
secured by the Security instrument.

LOAN MODIFICATION-Fixed Interest Rate Page 1 of 2 (3/03)



Loan#: 71-433139-07

A the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration, The
~.notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed
. “within‘which the Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails
. ‘to pay.these sums prior to the expiration of the period, the Lender may invoke any remedies
p‘érmkitted.,b:y the Security instrument with out further notice or demand on the Borrower.

I have the rrght to make payments of principal at any time before they are due. A payment of principal
only is known as a “prepayment.” When | make a prepayment, | will tell the Note Holder in writing

that | am___oolng 50, | may not designate a payment as a prepayment if | have not made all the monthly
payments due under the Note.

During the 240.rmonths. of the loan term, in any twelve month period, | may prepay up to twenty
percent of the ofiginal principal amount of this note without a prepayment fee. | will be required to
pay a six month interest fee on any amount prepaid in excess of twenty percent of the original
principal balance The penalty will be assessed based on the modified interest rate.

The Borrower also wrll compl-y with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, rnsurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that the borrower is oblrgated to make under the Security Instrument.

Nathing in this Agreement shall be: understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or
in part of the Note and Securlty Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Agreement, the Note and Secunty instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender

will be bound by, and comply wrth all the terrns and provisions thereof, as amended by the
Agreement. . g

Geraid D. Fischer, Member
Yosemite Management Group, LLC

(Seal)

(Seal}l"':-..‘:.

{Seal)

(Seal)

s DETSY NLL SON, AVE
& "[Authorlzed Officer Title]

(Space Below this Line for Acknowledgements)
STATE OF. WASHlNGTON
County: King -

S TE OF WASHINGTON,

foregoing ingtrument, any acknowledged that he
signed the sarge as his free and voluntary act and
deed, for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned.

GIVEN under my hand
day of

d official seal this

| hereby cert|fy that | know of have satisfactory
evidence that: Betsy J. Nelsen is the person(s) who
appeared before e, andsaid person(s)
acknowledged that she’ srgned this instrument, on
oath stated that she authorized to execute the
instrument and acknowledged it-as the AVP of First
Mutual Bank to be her free‘and voluntary act for the
uses and purposes mentloned |n thls instrument.

GIVEN under my hand and ofﬁmal seal this

day of jh/l {,/}!’PP ZDDE/

My Commission axpires:

\

| My Commission exnires: l %ﬁ.

21,/ ¢ .

e

Notary Public in and for the State of
residing aft;

Public in and for the State of Washlngton

ngat: { N+

Not
resi

;L A che cadénou)eéga;fg{’

LOAN MODIFICATION-Fixed Interest Rate Page 2 of 2 {3/03)

W

Skagit County Auditor
8/11/2008 Page 2 of _ 3 __1 rsgP_Mﬁ

o o A '"”IJ
&

'f;

?{iioi'é, 7

‘“\\\\°

S

$ {5 Wiy % %
ER '/ L .-;_.-;%"
L O : >
10 30, WO OF

Provt St Q Sy
1 OF AT

M



CALIFOHNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

RS e A e R e S A A A N T N AN Y A TN AT L O DO,

NN ST AT 0K

State of Catlforma

County of @l"j’ &GD"L“
n@%\iﬁ’}" Zb 2495 petore me, QB/IWM )\/ é)b@l(_’_

© Date Here insert Name aﬁ'd Title of the Officer U

personally appearett é;fn/ @/O Ci _(‘2” “‘G\

Name{s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to

be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the

within instrument and acknowledged to me that

he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized

capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the

instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalt of
. which the person(s} acted, executed the instrument.

BARBARA WEDEKIND .

7] Notary Public - Caiifornia’ »
Santa Cruz County.
Wy Corrmn. Bxpires Dac 25,2011,

".l certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
~"true and correct.

y mand and official seal.

Si nature g
Place Notary Seal Above 9 (_/V ¥ 7 Signature of Notary Public

oP TIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove vatuable ta persons relying on the document
and couid prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Title or Type of Docurn t:L HCG*OVL_ L

Document Date: @‘Qﬂb 7 'Z»QD% Nur;h'tté'r. of Pages: 2
Signer(s} Other Than Named Above: M‘/\ }\9/(9‘773 L
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: @0\-4-/@ ‘G%C@WV Signer's Name:

Description of Attached Document

C Individual fip ' C Individual
N Corporate Officer — Title(s). (22} Bt.n’{’ L Corporate Officer mTttte(s) _ s

[1 Partner — . Limited [] General prmremyyeeemg [ Partner — [ Limited ] General- . J RIGHT THUMBPRINT

71 Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER 271 Attorney in Fact S OF SIGNER

“1 Trusiee Top of thumb here O Trustee ’ Top..of thumb here

[J Guardian or Conservator (1 Guardian or Conservator

1 Other: il Gther:

Sigper |s Representing: Signer |s Representing:

ml{:{- Wb.y\ﬁftm i
@03{1, L.

7 RN TXS G787 53 2 TN 7 R 7 S8t T,

©20[)7 Natignal Notary Assomattnn 9350 De Soto Ave RO. Bux 245 m mm‘w\ ‘“wm “\m\ Ww Calt TGII Free 1-800-B76-6327.
lOOSO‘L‘I ‘“081
Skagit County Auditor

9/11/2008 Page 3 of 3 1:58PM




